749,355,696 28.48%

488,663,146 18.57%

(2,737,722) --0.10%

9,050,179 0.34%

(9,050,179) -0.34%

0.00%
1,246,103,640 47.35%

1,187,074,948 45.11%

0.00%
1,187,074,948 45.11%

2,433 178 588 92.46%

18,505,155 0.70%

179,852,560 6.83%

$ 179,852,560 6.83%

2,631,536,303 100.00%

Statement of Income

Operating revenues

2 Operating expenses before income taxes

3 Income taxes (including Deferrals)

4 Operating Income (1-(2+3))

5 Other Income, Net

6 Income Before Interest Charges (4+5)

7 Interest Charges (b)

8 Income from Continuing Operations (6-7)

9 Preferred stock dividends

10 Earnings available to common equity (8-9)

11 Pretax Interest Coverage ((3+6)/7)

New Issue Debt (3/14/2023)
New Issue Debt (11/28/2023)
New Issue Debt (11/28/2023)
New Issue Debt (11/28/2023)
New Issue Debt (11/28/2023)
New Issue Debt (11/28/2023)
New Issue Debt (11/28/2023)
Short-Term Financing
Total Interest Expense (Savings)

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Statement of Income and Pretax Interest Coverage

Actual December 31, 2022 & Pro Forma after Issuance

UNAUDITED

Actual 2023 Changes 2023 Before
Before excluding Long-term PROFORMA

Issuance Financings ADJUSTMENT

$680,703,576 ($10,099,359) $670,604,217

537,770,468 (17,969,639) 519,800,829

33,832,419 (4,865,841) 28,966,578

109,100,689 12,736,121 121,836,810

5,051,057 (3,615,116) 1,435,941

114,151,746 9,121,005 123,272,751

24,355,603 8 892,610 33,248,213

$89,796,143 $228,396 $90,024,539

$0 $0 $0

$89,796,143 $228,396 $90,024,539

6.08 4.58

Amount Months Rate

$ 80,000,000 9.5 5.43%
$ 100,000,000 1.25 6.39%
$ 100,000,000 1.25 6.44%
$ 100,000,000 1.25 6.45%
$ 100,000,000 1.25 6.62%
$ 100,000,000 1.25 6.71%
$ 50,000,000 1.25 6.73%
$ (80,000,000) 9.5 5.50%

Tax Rate

Income Taxes

EXHIBIT A
PAGE3of3

2023 Actual
Pro Forma After
Adjustment Issuance

$0 $670,604,217

0 519,800,829

(888,735) 28,077,843

888,735 122,725,545

Q 1 435 941

888,735 124,161,486

3,703,063 36,951 275

($2,814,328) $87,210,211

$0 $0

($2,814,328) $87,210,211

N/A 4.12

Annualized
Interest

$ 3,439,000
$ 665,625
$ 670,833